City of Decatur, lllinois

Open Meetings Act Compensation Package Disclosure

Period: 2022 Budget - January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

Job Title
DTY FIRE CH PREVENTION & ADMINISTRATION
DTY FIRE CHIEF FOR OPERATIONS
DIRECTOR OF ECON.& COMM. DEVELOPMENT
DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE
DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE
DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
FIRE CHIEF
DIRECTOR OF FINANCIAL MGMT
DEPUTY CITY MANAGER
POLICE CHIEF
CORPORATION COUNSEL
CITY MANAGER

Prepared by:
Date:

Compensation

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

131,345
131,438
133,595
134,447
134,447
135,177
138,147
147,681
148,147
156,443
157,163
164,314
182,562

Clothing
Allowance

Office of the City Treasurer

December 6th, 2021

lofl

Composite
Medical

Auto Allowance Insurance Rate

$

3,600

6,600

B R R R R R

19,500
19,500
19,500
19,500
19,500
19,500
19,500
19,500
19,500
19,500
19,500
19,500
19,500

Total

Compensation

B R R R R R

150,845
150,938
153,095
153,947
153,947
154,677
157,647
167,181
167,647
179,543
176,663
183,814
208,662

Vacation
Days
23.2

Sick
Days
12



