City of Decatur, Illinois

Open Meetings Act Compensation Package Disclosure

Period: 2022 Budget - January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

			Composite								
			Clothing		Medical		Total		Vacation	Sick	
Job Title	Compensation		Allowance	Auto	Allowance	Insurance Rate		Compensation		Days	Days
DTY FIRE CH PREVENTION & ADMINISTRATION	\$	131,345				\$	19,500	\$	150,845	23.2	12
DTY FIRE CHIEF FOR OPERATIONS	\$	131,438				\$	19,500	\$	150,938	29	12
DIRECTOR OF ECON.& COMM. DEVELOPMENT	\$	133,595				\$	19,500	\$	153,095	15	12
DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE	\$	134,447				\$	19,500	\$	153,947	25	12
DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE	\$	134,447				\$	19,500	\$	153,947	25	12
DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE	\$	135,177				\$	19,500	\$	154,677	30	12
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	\$	138,147				\$	19,500	\$	157,647	30	12
FIRE CHIEF	\$	147,681				\$	19,500	\$	167,181	28	12
DIRECTOR OF FINANCIAL MGMT	\$	148,147				\$	19,500	\$	167,647	20	12
DEPUTY CITY MANAGER	\$	156,443		\$	3,600	\$	19,500	\$	179,543	15	12
POLICE CHIEF	\$	157,163				\$	19,500	\$	176,663	26	12
CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$	164,314				\$	19,500	\$	183,814	30	12
CITY MANAGER	\$	182,562		\$	6,600	\$	19,500	\$	208,662	25	12

Prepared by: Office of the City Treasurer
Date: December 6th, 2021